

AgileOne Joins APSCo OutSource Europe as a Founding Member

Strengthening Commitment to Quality Outsourcing Solutions

LOS ANGELES, CA, U.S., February 27, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- AgileOne, a global leader in workforce and business solutions, joins APSCo OutSource Europe as a founding member.

APSCo (The Association of Professional Staffing Companies) is a trade association for MSP, RPO, SoW, and Managed Projects. The organisation drafts legislation to help modernise the staffing and outsourcing industries, creates guidelines for businesses operating in the sector, and organises workshops and training to foster



knowledge exchange and drive innovation. As a founding member of APSCo OutSource Europe, AgileOne will lend expertise gathered across 34 markets worldwide to propel industry growth.

<u>Benjamin Zeidler</u>, Senior Business Development Director, AgileOne, said, "Innovation and paving the way for a more equitable and sustainable world of work has always been at the very heart of AgileOne's philosophy. That's why joining APSCo OutSource Europe, the network that helps reshape the region's recruitment outsourcing landscape, was a natural next step for our organisation."

<u>Laurence Kirk</u>, Senior Vice President and Managing Director of Europe, AgileOne, said, "This partnership creates a pathway for us to champion a brighter, more inclusive future for the world of work. Through our actions and innovations, we're helping shape the landscape of work and transforming the lives of workers by driving positive change."

As a founding member, AgileOne will join other member organisations across Europe to support

APSCo OutSource Europe in their mission to help mature the European staffing market and the evolution of the outsourcing sector overall.

Follow Benjamin Zeidler, Laurence Kirk, and <u>AgileOne on LinkedIn</u> to learn more about the company and its partnership with APSCo Outsource Europe.

About AgileOne

From cutting-edge technologies to award-winning services, AgileOne has the expertise to provide true total talent management with access to world-class workforce solutions and technologies configured to meet your unique enterprise needs. We are minority/woman-owned, with operations across the globe. For more information about AgileOne, please go to: agile-one.com.

Patrick Moyer AgileOne email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/691750152

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.